

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4581/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2005 in CRLP No. 38567/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)P.K. SATHIENDRANATHAN
VERSUS
RAJESH KATARIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. B. Mohan, Adv.
for M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.State of T.N. Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In this case, notice was issued on 20/2/2006. Despite of receipt of notice, till date, the State has not filed counter. We take it seriously specially when on the serious allegation the cancellation of anticipatory bail has been filed by the complainant. State shall file a detailed counter affidavit stating the progress and stage of the investigation in both the cases against the complainant as well as against the respondent herein.

List it after X-mas holidays.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(Anand Singh)
Court Master