

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4581/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2005 in CRLOP No. 38567/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P.K. SATHIENDRANATHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KATARIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 09/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. S. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

for

M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

Mr. V. Kanakraj, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated that the chargesheet has been filed  
in the meantime. Accordingly, this petition has become  
infructuous. The special leave petition is dismissed as  
having become infructuous.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER